

Sudarshan Jain, Secretary-General, IPA joins IIHMR University as Chairperson

26 October 2021 | News

According to Dr PR Sodani, President, IIHMR, the university will be able to achieve new heights in the higher education space under the dynamic leadership of Jain



Sudarshan Jain took over as the Chairperson of IIHMR University, Jaipur, a post-graduate research University. Dr PR Sodani, President, IIHMR University welcomed the new chairperson Sudarshan Jain in a formal function organised in the university.

Dr Sodani said that the IIHMR University will be able to achieve new heights in the higher education space under the dynamic leadership of Jain. He has been instrumental in shaping healthcare policies and improving access to healthcare with government and global partners.

Sudarshan Jain is the Secretary-General of the Indian Pharmaceutical Alliance, Senior Advisor - Apax Partners and Board member of multiple organisations. Jain is also the Chair of the International Generic and Biosimilar Medicines Association (IGBA) for 2021. He has served in several leadership positions for over 40 years in the healthcare industry and was formerly the Managing Director at Abbott Healthcare Solutions.

Jain, said, "I feel very privileged to take on this role at such an exciting time for our country, where the needs of healthcare are increasing rapidly, and we will be working towards developing IIHMR University into the healthcare hub of India."